
Major Checklist: Professional Writing 2020-2021 Catalog 
GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS 
Foreign Language (Waive for 2 yrs. HS w/C or 
above. No double counting in Major.) GPA Requirements 
SEM YR Course GRD 2.00 GPA 

2.00 GPA Major 
Credit Hour Requirements 

40 hours upper-division 
Electronic Writing Portfolio 120 hours total 

1 2 3 

42 hours in residence, including 32 in 
junior & senior yrs & 12 in senior yr 
12 hours in major at EIU 
42 senior institution hours 

GENERAL EDUCATION 
SEM YR Course GRD SEM YR Course GRD 
Language 
(9 SH, C or better in all of the following) 

Humanities & Fine Arts 
(9 SH, at least one Hum and one FA) 

ENG 1001G HUM 
ENG 1002G FA 
CMN 1310G EITHER 

Mathematics 
3 SH 

Social & Behavioral Sciences 
(9 SH, at least two disciplines) 

MAT 1160G or 
Scientific Awareness 
(7 SH, one BIO, one PHY SCI, one lab 

PHY  SH 
BIO  SH EIU Senior Seminar (NOT EIU 4100, 4106, 4162, 

4192) 
EIU 4 

EITHER  SH 

Cult. Diversity Req. Met w/ ENG 3009 OR: 

Departmental Honors (requires 3.5 GPA) 
SEM YR Course GRD 

2 or 3000--- level ENG
Honors Course 
4444 Honors 
Independent Study 
4644 Honors Thesis 
Graduate Seminar: ENG 
5XXX* 

*Prerequisites: see catalog.

Minor in ( SH) 
SEM YR Course GRD 
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51 SH 

SEM YR COURSE GRD 
CORE (17 SH) 

1105 English Forum (1) 
2205 Intro Lit Studies 
2901 or 3901 or 4901 
2950 Transatlantic Lit His I 
2960 Transatlantic Lit His II 
3300 Seminar in English Studies 
4060 Eng Stud Car Dev (1) 

A. Required Courses (16 SH)
2760 Professional Writing 
3008 Digital Writing & Multimodal Texts 
4275 Professional Writing Internship (4) 
4760 Studies in Professional Writing 
(2760 co-requisite for transfer students) 
4765 Technical Editing 

B. Capstone Experience (3 SH)
4776 Research & Rhetoric in Prof. Writing 
& Comp 

C. * Electives (15 SH): Any class not excluded

* Two have to be 3000 or above; two non--- Gen  Ed single foreign language
2000 or above may be counted. Electives Exclude: 0990, 0995, 1000,
1001, 1002, 1091, 1092

English Major Portfolio Complete:


